## Camp Charlie, Inc. Off-Leash Dog Club

## Release of Liability

I /We hereby acknowledge that I/we have voluntarily applied to participate in and use the Camp Charlie Off-Leash Dog area owned and operated by Camp Charlie, Inc. I have read the rules and regulations pertaining to the Camp Charlie Off-Leash Dog Club and take full responsibility in sharing those rules with family and guests that may use the park.

As a member of the Camp Charlie Off-Leash Dog Club, I/we understand that the act of unleashing my dog(s) and being physically present necessarily involves risks of injury to me, other people, my dog(s), and other dogs. As a member, I/we assume full responsibility for any and all guests or family that I/we may bring into the Off-Leash Dog Area. I understand that the aforementioned risks are entirely my responsibility and release Camp Charlie, Inc. and the owner of the property from any legal action.

By signing this Release of Liability, I/we hereby fully and forever release Camp Charlie, Inc. and the property owner from any claims, demands, damages, rights of action or cause of action present or future from or arising out of our use of the Camp Charlie Off-Leash Dog Area.

Camp Charlie, Inc. reserves the right to cancel memberships due to unruly behavior of your dog(s) and/or misuse of membership. If this is the case, you will receive a prorated refund.

Date
 Date